Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Bus - Accounting UOIT Transfer (ACTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ACTU-SEM1

Accounting 1 ACCT 1100 4

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

16

ACTU-SEM2

Accounting 2 ACCT 1211 ACCT 1100 4

Writing and Critical Thinking BUSI 1030U 0

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

Business Law for Accounting LAWW 1200 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

15



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Bus - Accounting UOIT Transfer (ACTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ACTU-SEM3

Intermediate Accounting 1
Organizational Behaviour
Finance 1

Accounting Software Applications
General Elective Credit

Project Management - Accounting

Statistics

ACTU-SEM4

Taxation 1

Fundamentals of Business Math
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
Microeconomics

General Elective Credit

Statistics 2

ACCT 2100

BUSI 2311U

BUSI 2401U

COMP 2107

GNED 0000

PJMT 2102

STAT 2101

ACCT 2210

BUSI 1915U

BUSI 2180U

ECON 2203

GNED 0000

STAT 2202

ACCT 1211

ACCT 1211

ACCT 1100

STAT 2101

13

12



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Business - Accounting (ACCT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ACCT-SEM1

Accounting 1

Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

ACCT-SEM2

Accounting 2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Law for Accounting

Business Mathematics

ACCT 1100

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

ACCT 1211

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

LAWW 1200

MATH 1207

ACCT 1100

16

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Business - Accounting (ACCT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
ACCT-SEM3
Intermediate Accounting 1 ACCT 2100 ACCT 1211 4 0
Managerial Accounting ACCT 2102 ACCT 1211 4 0
Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3 0
Accounting Software Applications COMP 2107 ACCT 1211 0 2 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Project Management - Accounting PJMT 2102 3 0
Statistics STAT 2101 3 0
20 2 1
ACCT-SEM4
Intermediate Accounting 2 ACCT 2211 ACCT 2100 4 0
Managerial Accounting 2 ACCT 2212 ACCT 2102 4 0
Personal Taxation ACCT 2213 ACCT 1100 3 0
Microeconomics ECON 2203 3 0
Critical Thinking and Ethics ETHC 2202 3 0
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Management Information Systems MGMT 2210 2 0 1

22 0 1



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Business Admin - Accounting (BACT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BACT-SEM1

Accounting 1 ACCT 1100 4

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

16

BACT-SEM2

Accounting 2 ACCT 1211 ACCT 1100 4

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Business Law for Accounting LAWW 1200 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Business Admin - Accounting (BACT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACT-SEM3
Intermediate Accounting 1 ACCT 2100 ACCT 1211 4 0
Managerial Accounting ACCT 2102 ACCT 1211 4 0
Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3 0
Accounting Software Applications COMP 2107 ACCT 1211 0 2 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Project Management - Accounting PJMT 2102 3 0
Statistics STAT 2101 3 0
20 2 1
BACT-SEM4
Taxation 1 ACCT 2210 ACCT 1100 3 0
Intermediate Accounting 2 ACCT 2211 ACCT 2100 4 0
Managerial Accounting 2 ACCT 2212 ACCT 2102 4 0
Microeconomics ECON 2203 3 0
Critical Thinking and Ethics ETHC 2202 3 0
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Management Information Systems MGMT 2210 2 0 1

22 0 1



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Business Admin - Accounting (BACT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACT-SEM5
Auditing 1 ACCT 3100 ACCT 2211 3 0
Taxation 2 ACCT 3101 ACCT 2210 4 0
Intermediate Accounting 3 ACCT 3102 ACCT 2211 3 0
Managerial Accounting 3 ACCT 3103 ACCT 2212 3 0
Field Placement Seminar - Accounting ACCT 3104 1 0
Business Finance 1 FINC 3102 ACCT 2211 3 0
17 0
BACT-SEM6
Auditing 2 ACCT 3211 ACCT 3100 4 0
Advanced Financial Accounting ACCT 3212 ACCT 3102 4 0
Integrated Accounting Strategy ACCT 3213 3 0
Field Placement - Accounting ACCT 3214 SPEC 0000 0 0 160
Business Finance 2 FINC 3202 FINC 3102 4 0
Cross-Functional Collaboration MGMT 3211 3 0
18 0 160




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Business Admin - Acct Co-op (BACC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BACC-SEM1

Accounting 1 ACCT 1100 4

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

16

BACC-SEM2

Accounting 2 ACCT 1211 ACCT 1100 4

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Business Law for Accounting LAWW 1200 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Business Admin - Acct Co-op (BACC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACC-SEM3
Intermediate Accounting 1 ACCT 2100 ACCT 1211 4
Managerial Accounting ACCT 2102 ACCT 1211 4
Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3
Accounting Software Applications COMP 2107 ACCT 1211 0 1
Co-op and Career Preparation COOP 1000 2 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Project Management - Accounting PJMT 2102 3
Statistics STAT 2101 3
22 2
BACC-SEM4
Taxation 1 ACCT 2210 ACCT 1100 3
Intermediate Accounting 2 ACCT 2211 ACCT 2100 4
Managerial Accounting 2 ACCT 2212 ACCT 2102 4
Microeconomics ECON 2203 3
Critical Thinking and Ethics ETHC 2202 3
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Management Information Systems MGMT 2210 2 1
22 1
BACC-SEMC
Co-op Work Term 1 BACC 1000 0 480
0 480




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekly
Business Admin - Acct Co-op (BACC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACC-SEM5
Auditing 1 ACCT 3100 ACCT 2211 3 0
Taxation 2 ACCT 3101 ACCT 2210 4 0
Intermediate Accounting 3 ACCT 3102 ACCT 2211 3 0
Managerial Accounting 3 ACCT 3103 ACCT 2212 3 0
Business Finance 1 FINC 3102 ACCT 2211 3 0
16 0
BACC-SEM6
Auditing 2 ACCT 3211 ACCT 3100 4 0
Advanced Financial Accounting ACCT 3212 ACCT 3102 4 0
Integrated Accounting Strategy ACCT 3213 3 0
Business Finance 2 FINC 3202 FINC 3102 4 0
Cross-Functional Collaboration MGMT 3211 3 0

18 0



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Business Fundamentals (BFND) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFND-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

BFND-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Mathematics

Introduction to Business Management
Marketing for Entrepreneurs

Human Resource Management 2
Marketing 2

Operations and Process Management

OPT1

OPT2

OPT3

OPT4

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

MATH 1207

MGMT 1209

ENTR 1302

HURM 1200

MKTG 2200

SCMT 2200

MKTG 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

15

26



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Business - Finance OnTech Trns (FNTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
FNTU-SEM1
Accounting 1 ACCT 1100 4 0
Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0 2 1
Financial Planning FINC 1100 3 0
Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3 0
Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3 0
Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3 0
16 2 1
FNTU-SEM2
Writing and Critical Thinking BUSI 1030U 0 0 0
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2 0 1
Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0 2 1
Client Management and Sales COMR 1200 3 0
Macroeconomics ECON 2020U 0 0
Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3 0




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekly
Business - Finance OnTech Trns (FNTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

FNTU-SEM3

Fundamentals of Business Math BUSI 1915U 0 0 0

Finance 1 BUSI 2401U 0 0 0

Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3 0

Microeconomics ECON 2200 3 0

Financial Systems in Canada FINC 2100 FINC 1100 3 0

Retirement Planning FINC 2102 4 0

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

16 0 0

FNTU-SEM4

Personal Taxation ACCT 2213 ACCT 1100 3 0

Finance 2 BUSI 2402U 0 0

Money Management and Software COMP 4206 3 0

Applications

Life and Health Insurance Planning FINC 2200 3 0

Mutual Funds in Canada FINC 2201 3 0

Financial Management 1 FINC 2203 4 0

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

19 0



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Business - Finance (FINC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

FINC-SEM1

Accounting 1

Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

FINC-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Client Management and Sales
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Mathematics

ACCT 1100

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

COMR 1200

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

MATH 1207

16

14



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . Weekly
Business - Finance (FINC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
FINC-SEM3
Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3 0
Microeconomics ECON 2200 3 0
Entrepreneurship for Financial Services ENTR 2100 COMR 1200 3 0
Financial Systems in Canada FINC 2100 FINC 1100 3 0
Canadian Securities 1 FINC 2101 3 0
Retirement Planning FINC 2102 4 0
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
22 0
FINC-SEM4
Personal Taxation ACCT 2213 ACCT 1100 3 0
Money Management and Software COMP 4206 3 0
Applications
Life and Health Insurance Planning FINC 2200 3 0
Mutual Funds in Canada FINC 2201 3 0
Canadian Securities 2 FINC 2202 FINC 2101 3 0
Financial Management 1 FINC 2203 4 0
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
22 0



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . . Weekl
Business Admin - Finance (BFNC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFNC-SEM1

Accounting 1

Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

BFNC-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Client Management and Sales
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Mathematics

ACCT 1100

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

COMR 1200

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

MATH 1207

16

14



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Finance (BFNC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFNC-SEM3

Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3 0

Microeconomics ECON 2200 3 0

Entrepreneurship for Financial Services ENTR 2100 COMR 1200 3 0

Financial Systems in Canada FINC 2100 FINC 1100 3 0

Canadian Securities 1 FINC 2101 3 0

Retirement Planning FINC 2102 4 0

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

22 0

BFNC-SEM4

Personal Taxation ACCT 2213 ACCT 1100 3 0

Money Management and Software COMP 4206 3 0

Applications

Life and Health Insurance Planning FINC 2200 3 0

Mutual Funds in Canada FINC 2201 3 0

Canadian Securities 2 FINC 2202 FINC 2101 3 0

Financial Management 1 FINC 2203 4 0

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

22



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Business Admin - Finance (BFNC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BFNC-SEM5
Consumer Credit FINC 3100 3 0
Financial Management 2 FINC 3101 FINC 2203 4 0
Business and Family Law LAWW 3100 3 0
Leadership and Career Management MGMT 3100 3 0
International Business MKTG 2202 3 0
Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0
19 0
BFNC-SEM6
Field Placement - Finance BFNC 3200 SPEC 0000 0 0 160
Ethics and Social Responsibility ETHC 3200 3 0
Field Placement Seminar FDPL 3200 2 0
Advanced Financial Planning FINC 3200 3 0
Organizational Behaviour HURM 3200 3 0
Project Management in Finance MGMT 3210 3 0
Cross-Functional Collaboration MGMT 3211 3 0

17 0 160



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . . Weekl
Business Admin Finance Co-op (BFCC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFCC-SEM1

Accounting 1

Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

BFCC-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Client Management and Sales
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Mathematics

ACCT 1100

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

COMR 1200

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

MATH 1207

16

14



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . . Weekly
Business Admin Finance Co-op (BFCC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BFCC-SEM3
Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3
Co-op and Career Preparation COOP 1000 2 1
Microeconomics ECON 2200 3
Entrepreneurship for Financial Services ENTR 2100 COMR 1200 3
Financial Systems in Canada FINC 2100 FINC 1100 3
Canadian Securities 1 FINC 2101 3
Retirement Planning FINC 2102 4
21 1
BFCC-SEM4
Personal Taxation ACCT 2213 ACCT 1100 3
Money Management and Software COMP 4206 3
Applications
Life and Health Insurance Planning FINC 2200 3
Mutual Funds in Canada FINC 2201 3
Canadian Securities 2 FINC 2202 FINC 2101 3
Financial Management 1 FINC 2203 4
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
22
BFCC-SEMC
Co-op Work Term 1 BFCC 1000 0 480
0 480




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Business Admin Finance Co-op (BFCC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BFCC-SEM5
Consumer Credit FINC 3100 3 0
Financial Management 2 FINC 3101 FINC 2203 4 0
Business and Family Law LAWW 3100 3 0
Leadership and Career Management MGMT 3100 3 0
International Business MKTG 2202 3 0
Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0
19 0
BFCC-SEM6
Ethics and Social Responsibility ETHC 3200 3 0
Advanced Financial Planning FINC 3200 3 0
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Organizational Behaviour HURM 3200 3 0
Project Management in Finance MGMT 3210 3 0
Cross-Functional Collaboration MGMT 3211 3 0

18 0



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. Weekly
Business - HR OnTech Transfer (HRTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

HRTU-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

15

HRTU-SEM2

Writing and Critical Thinking BUSI 1030U 0

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Human Resource Management 2 HURM 1200 HURM 1100 3

Conflict Resolution, Mediation and HURM 1202 3

Mental Health

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

14



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Business - HR OnTech Transfer (HRTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

HRTU-SEM3
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

Organizational Behaviour
Computer Applications for HR
Professionals

General Elective Credit
Recruitment and Selection

Training and Development

Statistics for Business

HRTU-SEM4

Fundamentals of Business Math
Finance 1

Macroeconomics

Occupational Health and Safety
Career Development for HR

Professionals
Employment Law

BUSI 1130U

BUSI 2311U

COMP 2205

GNED 0000

HURM 2100

HURM 2101

STAT 2200

BUSI 1915U

BUSI 2401U

ECON 1202

HLTH 3200

HURM 2202

LAWW 2201

COMP 1112, COMP 1214

HURM 1200

HURM 1200

HURM 1200

14

13



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Business - Human Resources (HRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

HRM-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

HRM-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
General Elective Credit

Human Resource Management 2
Organizational Behaviour for HR

Professionals

Conflict Resolution, Mediation and
Mental Health

Business Mathematics

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

GNED 0000

HURM 1200

HURM 1201

HURM 1202

MATH 1207

HURM 1100

15

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. Weekly
Business - Human Resources (HRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

HRM-SEM3

Computer Applications for HR COMP 2205 COMP 1112, COMP 1214 1

Professionals

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Recruitment and Selection HURM 2100 HURM 1200 4

Training and Development HURM 2101 HURM 1200 3

Career Development for HR HURM 2202 4

Professionals

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3

18

HRM-SEM4

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

Critical Thinking and Ethics for HR ETHC 2201 2

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Occupational Health and Safety HLTH 3200 HURM 1200 3

Introduction to HRIS HURM 2200 3

Data Analytics for HR HURM 2201 2

Employment Law LAWW 2201 3

19



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Bus Admin - Human Resources (BHRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BHRM-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

BHRM-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
General Elective Credit

Human Resource Management 2
Organizational Behaviour for HR

Professionals

Conflict Resolution, Mediation and
Mental Health

Business Mathematics

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

GNED 0000

HURM 1200

HURM 1201

HURM 1202

MATH 1207

HURM 1100

15

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. Weekly
Bus Admin - Human Resources (BHRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BHRM-SEM3

Computer Applications for HR COMP 2205 COMP 1112, COMP 1214 1

Professionals

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Recruitment and Selection HURM 2100 HURM 1200 4

Training and Development HURM 2101 HURM 1200 3

Career Development for HR HURM 2202 4

Professionals

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3

18

BHRM-SEM4

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

Critical Thinking and Ethics for HR ETHC 2201 2

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Occupational Health and Safety HLTH 3200 HURM 1200 3

Introduction to HRIS HURM 2200 3

Data Analytics for HR HURM 2201 2

Employment Law LAWW 2201 3

19



Program Of Study 2023-24

Bus Admin - Human Resources (BHRM)

Course Name

BHRM-SEMS5

Labour Economics

Field Placement Seminar - HR
Compensation Management

Human Resources Planning
Organizational Change and Leadership

Project Management for HR

BHRM-SEM6

Managerial Accounting

Field Placement - HR

Ag{vanced Computer Applications for
Employee and Labour Relations

Cross-Functional Collaboration

Mod Code

ECON 3201

FDPL 3102

HURM 3101

HURM 3102

MGMT 3101

MGMT 3102

ACCT 3202

BHRM 3200

COMP 3209

HURM 3201

MGMT 3211

Faculty of Business

Prerequisites

HURM 1200

HURM 1200

HURM 1200, HURM 2101

ACCT 1101

SPEC 0000

COMP 2205

LAWW 2201

Corequisites

01-NOV-2024
Weekly
Breakdown

Lec Lab FP/Alt
Hrs Hrs Hrs

3 0

0 0 2

4 0

3 0

4 0

3 0
17 0 2

3 0

1 0 222

1 2

4 0

3 0
12 2 222




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Business Admin - HR Co-op (BHRC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BHRC-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

BHRC-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
General Elective Credit

Human Resource Management 2
Organizational Behaviour for HR

Professionals

Conflict Resolution, Mediation and
Mental Health

Business Mathematics

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

GNED 0000

HURM 1200

HURM 1201

HURM 1202

MATH 1207

HURM 1100

15

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekly
Business Admin - HR Co-op (BHRC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BHRC-SEM3
Computer Applications for HR COMP 2205 COMP 1112, COMP 1214 1 2
Professionals
Co-op and Career Preparation COOP 1000 2 0 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Recruitment and Selection HURM 2100 HURM 1200 4 0
Training and Development HURM 2101 HURM 1200 3 0 1
Career Development for HR HURM 2202 4 0
Professionals
Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0
20 2 2
BHRC-SEM4
Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3 0
Critical Thinking and Ethics for HR ETHC 2201 2 0 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Occupational Health and Safety HLTH 3200 HURM 1200 3 0 1
Introduction to HRIS HURM 2200 3 0
Data Analytics for HR HURM 2201 2 0 1
Employment Law LAWW 2201 3 0
19 0 3
BHRC-SEMC
Co-op Work Term 1 BHRC 1000 0 0 480

0 0 480



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekly
Business Admin - HR Co-op (BHRC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BHRC-SEM5
Labour Economics ECON 3201 3 0
Compensation Management HURM 3101 HURM 1200 4 0
Organizational Change and Leadership MGMT 3101 HURM 1200, HURM 2101 4 0
Project Management for HR MGMT 3102 3 0
14 0
BHRC-SEM6
Managerial Accounting ACCT 3202 ACCT 1101 3 0
Advanced Computer Applications for COMP 3209 COMP 2205 1 2
HR
Human Resources Planning HURM 3102 HURM 1200 3 0
Employee and Labour Relations HURM 3201 LAWW 2201 4 0
Cross-Functional Collaboration MGMT 3211 3 0

14 2



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Business - Mktg OnTech Tran (MKTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

MKTU-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

15

MKTU-SEM2

Writing and Critical Thinking BUSI 1030U 0

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

Marketing Presentation Skills MKTG 1210 3

Marketing 2 MKTG 2200 MKTG 1100 4

15



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Business - Mktg OnTech Tran (MKTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

MKTU-SEM3
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

Organizational Behaviour
Professional Selling
Microeconomics

General Elective Credit
Design Literacy for Marketing

Integrated Marketing Communication

MKTU-SEM4

Fundamentals of Business Math
Finance 1

Practical Design Skills for Marketing
General Elective Credit

Marketing Law

Project Management for Marketing
Digital Marketing

Statistics for Business

BUSI 1130U

BUSI 2311U

COMR 2100

ECON 2200

GNED 0000

MKTG 2100

MKTG 2104

BUSI 1915U

BUSI 2401U

COMP 2207

GNED 0000

LAWW 2105

MGMT 2105

MKTG 4207

STAT 2200

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

COMP 1214

MKTG 2200

16

15



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Business - Marketing (MRKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

MRKG-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

MRKG-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Mathematics

Marketing Presentation Skills

Marketing 2

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

MATH 1207

MKTG 1210

MKTG 2200

MKTG 1100

15

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Business - Marketing (MRKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

MRKG-SEM3

Business Communications 2
Professional Selling

Microeconomics

General Elective Credit

Design Literacy for Marketing
Integrated Marketing Communication

Marketing Research Techniques

MRKG-SEM4
Practical Design Skills for Marketing

General Elective Credit

Marketing Law

Project Management for Marketing
Capstone: Retail and Channel
Marketing

Digital Marketing

Statistics for Business

COMM 3202

COMR 2100

ECON 2200

GNED 0000

MKTG 2100

MKTG 2104

MKTG 3204

COMP 2207

GNED 0000

LAWW 2105

MGMT 2105

MKTG 3208

MKTG 4207

STAT 2200

COMM 1100

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

COMP 1214

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

22

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . . Weekl
Business Admin - Marketing (BMKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BMKG-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

BMKG-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Mathematics

Marketing Presentation Skills

Marketing 2

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

MATH 1207

MKTG 1210

MKTG 2200

MKTG 1100

15

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . . Weekl
Business Admin - Marketing (BMKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BMKG-SEM3

Business Communications 2
Professional Selling

Microeconomics

General Elective Credit

Design Literacy for Marketing
Integrated Marketing Communication

Marketing Research Techniques

BMKG-SEM4
Practical Design Skills for Marketing

General Elective Credit

Marketing Law

Project Management for Marketing
Capstone: Retail and Channel
Marketing

Digital Marketing

Statistics for Business

COMM 3202

COMR 2100

ECON 2200

GNED 0000

MKTG 2100

MKTG 2104

MKTG 3204

COMP 2207

GNED 0000

LAWW 2105

MGMT 2105

MKTG 3208

MKTG 4207

STAT 2200

COMM 1100

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

COMP 1214

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

22

18



Program Of Study 2023-24

Business Admin - Marketing (BMKG)

Course Name

BMKG-SEM5

Digital User Experience Design
Field Placement Seminar - MKTG
Consumer Behaviour

Data Analysis for Marketing
Advanced Market Research
Marketing Case Analysis

Financial Analysis for Marketing

BMKG-SEM6

Field Placement

Critical Thinking and Ethics
Cross-Functional Collaboration
Marketing Management
International Marketing

Marketing Automation

Mod Code

COMP 3201

FDPL 3201

MKTG 3100

MKTG 3101

MKTG 4204

MKTG 4208

MKTG 4211

BMKG 3200

ETHC 3201

MGMT 3211

MKTG 4202

MKTG 4203

MKTG 4212

Faculty of Business

Prerequisites

COMP 2207

MKTG 2200

STAT 2200

MKTG 3204

MKTG 2200

ACCT 1101, MATH 1207, MKTG 2200

SPEC 0000

MKTG 4204

MKTG 4207

Corequisites

01-NOV-2024
Weekly
Breakdown

Lec Lab FP/Alt
Hrs Hrs Hrs

1 2

1 0

3 0

3 0

3 0

3 1

3 0
17 3

0 0 160

3 0

3 0

3 0

3 0

3 0
15 0 160




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Bus Admin - Marketing Co-op (BMKC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BMKC-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

BMKC-SEM2

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Macroeconomics

General Elective Credit

Business Mathematics

Marketing Presentation Skills

Marketing 2

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

ECON 1202

GNED 0000

MATH 1207

MKTG 1210

MKTG 2200

MKTG 1100

15

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Bus Admin - Marketing Co-op (BMKC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BMKC-SEM3

Business Communications 2
Professional Selling

Co-op and Career Preparation
Microeconomics

General Elective Credit

Design Literacy for Marketing
Integrated Marketing Communication

Marketing Research Techniques

BMKC-SEM4
Practical Design Skills for Marketing

General Elective Credit

Marketing Law

Project Management for Marketing
Capstone: Retail and Channel
Marketing

Digital Marketing

Statistics for Business

BMKC-SEMC
Co-op Work Term 1

COMM 3202

COMR 2100

COOP 1000

ECON 2200

GNED 0000

MKTG 2100

MKTG 2104

MKTG 3204

COMP 2207

GNED 0000

LAWW 2105

MGMT 2105

MKTG 3208

MKTG 4207

STAT 2200

BMKC 1000

COMM 1100

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

COMP 1214

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

24

18

480

480



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Bus Admin - Marketing Co-op (BMKC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BMKC-SEM5
Digital User Experience Design COMP 3201 COMP 2207 1 2
Consumer Behaviour MKTG 3100 MKTG 2200 3 0
Data Analysis for Marketing MKTG 3101 STAT 2200 3 0
Advanced Market Research MKTG 4204 MKTG 3204 3 0
Marketing Case Analysis MKTG 4208 MKTG 2200 3 1
Financial Analysis for Marketing MKTG 4211 ACCT 1101, MATH 1207, MKTG 2200 3 0
16 3
BMKC-SEM6
Critical Thinking and Ethics ETHC 3201 3 0
Cross-Functional Collaboration MGMT 3211 3 0
Marketing Management MKTG 4202 MKTG 4204 3 0
International Marketing MKTG 4203 3 0
Marketing Automation MKTG 4212 MKTG 4207 3 0

15 0



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Bus - Sup Ch and Opr OnTech Tr (SCTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCTU-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
Business Computer Applications 1
Financial Planning

Human Resource Management 1
Marketing 1

Supply Chain Management

SCTU-SEM2
Writing and Critical Thinking

Communication Foundations
Business Computer Applications 2
Macroeconomics

Business Mathematics

Logistics, Transportation and

Distribution
Operations and Process Management

ACCT 1101

COMP 1112

FINC 1100

HURM 1100

MKTG 1100

SCMT 1100

BUSI 1030U

COMM 1100

COMP 1214

ECON 1202

MATH 1207

SCMT 1201

SCMT 2200

SCMT 1100

SCMT 1100

15

16



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Bus - Sup Ch and Opr OnTech Tr (SCTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SCTU-SEM3

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
Organizational Behaviour
Introduction to Business Processes
ADVANCED SPREADSHEET
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM
General Elective Credit

SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY
MANAGEMENT

SCTU-SEM4

Fundamentals of Business Math
Finance 1
Lean Principles and Continuous

Improvement
GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
Integrated Supply Chain Management

Statistics for Business

General Elective Credit OPT1

BUSI 1130U

BUSI 2311U

COMP 2115

COMP 2206

GNED 0000

SCMT 3201

SCMT 3202

BUSI 1915U

BUSI 2401U

SCMT 2100

SCMT 4201

SCMT 4202

STAT 2200

GNED 0000

SCMT 1100

COMP 1214

SCMT 2200

SCMT 1100

SCMT 1100

SCMT 1100

SCMT 1100

16



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Bus - Supply Chain and Oper (SCOP) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCOP-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

15

SCOP-SEM2

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

Logistics, Transportation and SCMT 1201 SCMT 1100 4

Distribution

Operations and Process Management SCMT 2200 SCMT 1100 4

19



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Bus - Supply Chain and Oper (SCOP) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCOP-SEM3

Introduction to Business Processes COMP 2115 SCMT 1100 0 3 1

ADVANCED SPREADSHEET COMP 2206 COMP 1214 0 3 1

APPLICATIONS FOR SCM

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM SCMT 3200 SCMT 1100 4 0

PROFESSIONALS

SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING SCMT 3201 SCMT 2200 3 0 1

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY SCMT 3202 SCMT 1100 3 0 1

MANAGEMENT

13 6 4

SCOP-SEM4

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

Lean Principles and Continuous SCMT 2100 SCMT 1100 3 0 1

Improvement

Supply Chain Management Execution SCMT 4200 SCMT 3201 3 0 1

and Control

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND SCMT 4201 SCMT 1100 3 0 1

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Integrated Supply Chain Management SCMT 4202 SCMT 1100 4 0

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0

19 0 3



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Bus Admin - Sup Ch and Oper Mg (BSOM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOM-SEMA1

Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

15

BSOM-SEM2

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

Logistics, Transportation and SCMT 1201 SCMT 1100 4

Distribution

Operations and Process Management SCMT 2200 SCMT 1100 4

19



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Bus Admin - Sup Ch and Oper Mg (BSOM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOM-SEM3

Introduction to Business Processes COMP 2115 SCMT 1100 0 3 1

ADVANCED SPREADSHEET COMP 2206 COMP 1214 0 3 1

APPLICATIONS FOR SCM

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM SCMT 3200 SCMT 1100 4 0

PROFESSIONALS

SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING SCMT 3201 SCMT 2200 3 0 1

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY SCMT 3202 SCMT 1100 3 0 1

MANAGEMENT

13 6 4

BSOM-SEM4

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

Lean Principles and Continuous SCMT 2100 SCMT 1100 3 0 1

Improvement

Supply Chain Management Execution SCMT 4200 SCMT 3201 3 0 1

and Control

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND SCMT 4201 SCMT 1100 3 0 1

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Integrated Supply Chain Management SCMT 4202 SCMT 1100 4 0

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0

19 0 3



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly

Bus Admin - Sup Ch and Oper Mg (BSOM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt

Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BSOM-SEM5

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING COMP 5200 COMP 2115 3 0
Field Placement Preparation A-SCOM FDPL 3103 1 0
Project Management in SCM MGMT 3103 SCMT 2200 0 0 3
Fundamentals of Quality Management SCMT 3100 SCMT 2200, STAT 2200 0 0 3
Systems
MATERIALS, MANUFACTURING, AND SCMT 5200 SCMT 2200 3 0
ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
SCM BUSINESS ANALYTICS SCMT 5201 COMP 2206, SCMT 2200 3 0
SCM FOR PUBLIC SECTOR AND SCMT 5202 SCMT 3202 3 0
SERVICE INDUSTRIES

13 0 6

BSOM-SEM6

Field Placement BSOM 3200 0 0 160
Field Placement Preparation B-SCOM FDPL 3202 1 0
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT MGMT 2207 SCMT 2200 3 0
Leadership and Professionalism in MGMT 3212 SCMT 3200 0 0 3
SCM
Process Improvement SCMT 3204 SCMT 3200 3 0
Business Decisions Capstone in SCM SCMT 6200 SCMT 4202 3 0
ADVANCED SCM APPLICATIONS SCMT 6201 SCMT 4202 4 0

14 0 163



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekly
Bus Adm - Sup Ch & Op Mg Co-op (BSOC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOC-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

15

BSOC-SEM2

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

Logistics, Transportation and SCMT 1201 SCMT 1100 4

Distribution

Operations and Process Management SCMT 2200 SCMT 1100 4

19



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Bus Adm - Sup Ch & Op Mg Co-op (BSOC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOC-SEM3
Introduction to Business Processes

ADVANCED SPREADSHEET
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM

Co-op and Career Preparation

CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM
PROFESSIONALS

SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY
MANAGEMENT

BSOC-SEM4
General Elective Credit

Lean Principles and Continuous
Improvement

Supply Chain Management Execution
and Control

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Integrated Supply Chain Management

Statistics for Business

BSOC-SEMC
Co-op Work Term 1

COMP 2115

COMP 2206

COOP 1000

SCMT 3200

SCMT 3201

SCMT 3202

GNED 0000

SCMT 2100

SCMT 4200

SCMT 4201

SCMT 4202

STAT 2200

BSOC 1000

SCMT 1100

COMP 1214

SCMT 1100

SCMT 2200

SCMT 1100

SCMT 1100

SCMT 3201

SCMT 1100

SCMT 1100

SPEC 0000

12

19

480

480



01-NOV-2024

Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business

Weekly
Bus Adm - Sup Ch & Op Mg Co-op (BSOC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BSOC-SEM5
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING COMP 5200 COMP 2115 3 0
Project Management in SCM MGMT 3103 SCMT 2200 0 0
Fundamentals of Quality Management SCMT 3100 SCMT 2200, STAT 2200 0 0
Systems
MATERIALS, MANUFACTURING, AND SCMT 5200 SCMT 2200 3 0
ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
SCM BUSINESS ANALYTICS SCMT 5201 COMP 2206, SCMT 2200 3 0
SCM FOR PUBLIC SECTOR AND SCMT 5202 SCMT 3202 3 0
SERVICE INDUSTRIES
12 0
BSOC-SEM6
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT MGMT 2207 SCMT 2200 3 0
Leadership and Professionalism in MGMT 3212 SCMT 3200 0 0
SCM
Process Improvement SCMT 3204 SCMT 3200 3 0
Business Decisions Capstone in SCM SCMT 6200 SCMT 4202 3 0
ADVANCED SCM APPLICATIONS SCMT 6201 SCMT 4202 4 0
16 0




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekly
Bus Ad - Sup Ch & Op Mg Intern (BSOI) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOI-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3

Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0

Financial Planning FINC 1100 3

Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3

Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3

Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3

15

BSOI-SEM2

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2

Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0

Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3

Logistics, Transportation and SCMT 1201 SCMT 1100 4

Distribution

Operations and Process Management SCMT 2200 SCMT 1100 4

19



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekly
Bus Ad - Sup Ch & Op Mg Intern (BSOI) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BSOI-SEM3
Introduction to Business Processes COMP 2115 SCMT 1100 0 3 1
ADVANCED SPREADSHEET COMP 2206 COMP 1214 0 3 1
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM
Co-op and Career Preparation COOP 1000 2 0 1
CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM SCMT 3200 SCMT 1100 4 0
PROFESSIONALS
SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING SCMT 3201 SCMT 2200 3 0 1
PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY SCMT 3202 SCMT 1100 3 0 1
MANAGEMENT
12 6 5
BSOI-SEM4
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Lean Principles and Continuous SCMT 2100 SCMT 1100 3 0 1
Improvement
Supply Chain Management Execution SCMT 4200 SCMT 3201 3 0 1
and Control
GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND SCMT 4201 SCMT 1100 3 0 1
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
Integrated Supply Chain Management SCMT 4202 SCMT 1100 4 0
Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0
19 0 3
BSOI-SEMI1
Co-op Internship Work Term 1 BSOI 1000 SPEC 0000 0 0 420
0 0 420
BSOI-SEMI2
Co-op Internship Work Term 2 BSOI 2000 SPEC 0000 0 0 420

0 0 420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Bus Ad - Sup Ch & Op Mg Intern (BSOI) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOI-SEMI3
Co-op Internship Work Term 3

BSOI-SEMI4
Co-op Internship Work Term 4

BSOI-SEM5
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING

Project Management in SCM
Fundamentals of Quality Management

Systems

MATERIALS, MANUFACTURING, AND
ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
SCM BUSINESS ANALYTICS

SCM FOR PUBLIC SECTOR AND
SERVICE INDUSTRIES

BSOI-SEM6

General Elective Credit

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
Leadership and Professionalism in
SCM

Process Improvement

Business Decisions Capstone in SCM

ADVANCED SCM APPLICATIONS

BSOI 3000

BSOI 4000

COMP 5200

MGMT 3103

SCMT 3100

SCMT 5200

SCMT 5201

SCMT 5202

GNED 0000

MGMT 2207

MGMT 3212

SCMT 3204

SCMT 6200

SCMT 6201

SPEC 0000

SPEC 0000

COMP 2115

SCMT 2200

SCMT 2200, STAT 2200

SCMT 2200

COMP 2206, SCMT 2200

SCMT 3202

SCMT 2200

SCMT 3200

SCMT 3200

SCMT 4202

SCMT 4202

0 420
0 420
0 420
0 420
3
0 3
0 3
3
3
3
12 6
3
3
0 3
3
3
4
16 3



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekl
Cosmetic Techniques and Mgmt (CTMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

CTMG-SEM1

Communication Foundations
COLOUR THEORY AND ANALYSIS

MAKE-UP AND CORRECTIVE
TECHNIQUES |

COSMETICS AND PRODUCT
KNOWLEDGE

SALES TECHNIQUES AND
CUSTOMER SERVICE

General Elective Credit

CTMG-SEM2

INTERPERSONAL & GROUP
DYNAMICS

Business Computer Applications 1
INTRODUCTION TO SKIN CARE

MAKE-UP AND CORRECTIVE
TECHNIQUES I

MAKE-UP ARTISTRY MARKETING
STRATEGIES

EVENT PLANNING AND PRODUCT
PROMOTION

General Elective Credit

COMM 1100

CTMG 1101

CTMG 1104

CTMG 1106

CTMG 1108

GNED 0000

COMM 2326

COMP 1209

CTMG 1201

CTMG 1204

CTMG 1206

CTMG 2110

GNED 0000

CTMG 1106

CTMG 1101, CTMG 1104

CTMG 1104

CTMG 1101

CTMG 1206

14

15



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekly
Cosmetic Techniques and Mgmt (CTMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
CTMG-SEM3
DC SPA - LAB | CTMG 2101 COMM 1100, CTMG 1108, CTMG 1201, CTMG 0 3
1204, CTMG 1206, CTMG 2110
MAKEUP AND CORRECTIVE CTMG 2104  CTMG 1101, CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204 0 4
TECHNIQUES llI
FRAGRANCE AND AROMATHERAPY CTMG 2106 3 0
COSMETICS RETAIL MANAGEMENT CTMG 2108  CTMG 1108 3 0
AND OPERATIONS
Introduction to Brow and Lash CTMG 2112 CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204 0 4
Techniques
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
9 1
CTMG-SEM4
DC SPA - LAB Il CTMG 2201  CTMG 2101, CTMG 2104, CTMG 2108, CTMG 0 3
2112
PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT CTMG 2204  CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204, CTMG 2104 CTMG 2208 0 2 2
LEADERSHIP AND BUSINESS CTMG 2206  CTMG 2108 4 0
ETHICS
CREATIVE STYLING TECHNIQUES CTMG 2208  CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204, CTMG 2104 CTMG 2204 0 2 1
Intro to Special Effects Make-up CTMG 2212  CTMG 1101, CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204, CTMG 0 4
2104
Field Placement FWKC 2201  SPEC 0000 2 0 120

6 11 123



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Entr Small Bus OnTech Transfer (BETU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BETU-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3 0
Introduction to Entrepreneurship ENTR 1100 3 0
Financial Planning FINC 1100 3 0
Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3 0
Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3 0
Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3 0
18 0
BETU-SEM2
Writing and Critical Thinking BUSI 1030U 0 0 0
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2 0 1
Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0 2 1
Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3 0
Marketing for Entrepreneurs ENTR 1302 MKTG 1100 2 0 2
Online Accounting for Small Business ENTR 1303 1 0 2
Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3 0

11 2 6



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Entr Small Bus OnTech Transfer (BETU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BETU-SEM3
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING BUSI 1130U 0 0 0
Organizational Behaviour BUSI 2311U 0 0
Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0 2 1
Starting the Business ENTR 2200 3 0
Website Design and Management ENTR 2201 2 0 2
Mentoring and Networking ENTR 2202 2 0 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
10 2 5
BETU-SEM4
Fundamentals of Business Math BUSI 1915U 0 0 0
Finance 1 BUSI 2401U 0 0 0
Mentoring and Networking 2 ENTR 3304 ENTR 2202 2 0 2
Launching the Business ENTR 4200 ENTR 2200 3 0 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Small Business Law LAWW 2202 3 0
Digital Marketing MKTG 2205 2 0 2

13 0 5



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Entrepreneurship & Small Bus (BESB) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BESB-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3 0
Introduction to Entrepreneurship ENTR 1100 3 0
Financial Planning FINC 1100 3 0
Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3 0
Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3 0
Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3 0
18 0
BESB-SEM2
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2 0 1
Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0 2 1
Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3 0
Marketing for Entrepreneurs ENTR 1302 MKTG 1100 2 0 2
Online Accounting for Small Business ENTR 1303 1 0 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3 0

14 2 6



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Entrepreneurship & Small Bus (BESB) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BESB-SEM3
Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3 0
Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0 2 1
Starting the Business ENTR 2200 3 0
Website Design and Management ENTR 2201 2 0 2
Mentoring and Networking ENTR 2202 2 0 2
Advertising and Sales Strategies ENTR 2204 2 0 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
15 2 7
BESB-SEM4
Taxation for Entrepreneurs ENTR 2205 ACCT 1101 4 0
Mentoring and Networking 2 ENTR 3304 ENTR 2202 2 0 2
Launching the Business ENTR 4200 ENTR 2200 3 0 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Small Business Law LAWW 2202 3 0
Digital Marketing MKTG 2205 2 0 2

17 0 5



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Entreprnr and Small Bus Flex (BEFL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BEFL-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1101 3 0
Introduction to Entrepreneurship ENTR 1100 3 0
Financial Planning FINC 1100 3 0
Human Resource Management 1 HURM 1100 3 0
Marketing 1 MKTG 1100 3 0
Supply Chain Management SCMT 1100 3 0
18 0
BEFL-SEM2
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2 0 1
Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1112 0 2 1
Macroeconomics ECON 1202 3 0
Marketing for Entrepreneurs ENTR 1302 MKTG 1100 2 0 2
Online Accounting for Small Business ENTR 1303 1 0 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Business Mathematics MATH 1207 3 0

14 2 6



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Entreprnr and Small Bus Flex (BEFL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BEFL-SEM3
Business Communications 2 COMM 3202 COMM 1100 3 0
Business Computer Applications 2 COMP 1214 0 2 1
Starting the Business ENTR 2200 3 0
Website Design and Management ENTR 2201 2 0 2
Mentoring and Networking ENTR 2202 2 0 2
Advertising and Sales Strategies ENTR 2204 2 0 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
15 2 7
BEFL-SEM4
Taxation for Entrepreneurs ENTR 2205 ACCT 1101 4 0
Mentoring and Networking 2 ENTR 3304 ENTR 2202 2 0 2
Launching the Business ENTR 4200 ENTR 2200 3 0 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Small Business Law LAWW 2202 3 0
Digital Marketing MKTG 2205 2 0 2

17 0 5



01-NOV-2024

Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business

- Weekly
Esthetician - Spa Management (ESMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
ESMG-SEM1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2 0
INTRODUCTION TO SKIN ESMG 1101 3 0
PHYSIOLOGY AND ANATOMY
MANICURE AND NAIL ESMG 1104 0 4
TECHNOLOGIES
SKINCARE PRODUCT KNOWLEDGE ESMG 1106 3 0
SPA CLIENT CARE ESMG 1108 3 0
General Elective Credit OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0
14 4
ESMG-SEM2
INTERPERSONAL & GROUP COMM 2326 3 0
DYNAMICS
Business Computer Applications 1 COMP 1209 0 2
PEDICURE TECHNIQUES ESMG 1202 0 3
SKINCARE TECHNIQUES | ESMG 1204 ESMG 1101, ESMG 1106 1 3
SPA MARKETING STRATEGIES ESMG 1206 3 0
GROOMING AND HAIR REMOVAL ESMG 2302 ESMG 1101 1 3
8 11
ESMG-SEM3
SKINCARE TECHNIQUES Il ESMG 2304 ESMG 1204 0 3
DC SPA-LABI ESMG 2306 COMM 1100, ESMG 1104, ESMG 1108, ESMG 0 6
1202, ESMG 1204, ESMG 1206, ESMG 2302
BODY TREATMENTS AND ESMG 2308 ESMG 1101 0 3
THERAPIES
Medical Esthetics 1 ESMG 2310 ESMG 1101, ESMG 1204 0 3
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
SPA BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MGMT 2322 ESMG 1108, ESMG 1206 2 0
5 15




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

- Weekly
Esthetician - Spa Management (ESMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ESMG-SEM4

MAKE-UP APPLICATION AND ESMG 2404 0 3

CORRECTIVE TECHNIQUES

DC SPA - LAB I ESMG 2406  ESMG 2304, ESMG 2306, ESMG 2308, ESMG 0 6

2310, MGMT 2322

EMERGING SPA TECHNOLOGY AND ESMG 2408 2 0 1

TRENDS

Medical Esthetics 2 ESMG 2410  ESMG 2304, ESMG 2310 0 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

SPA AND RETAIL OPERATIONS MGMT 2404  MGMT 2322 2 0 1




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly
Human Resources Management (HURM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
HURM-SEMA1
Occupational Health and Safety HLTH 1106 3 1
Principles of Human Resource HURM 1101 3 1
Management
Organizational Behaviour for HR HURM 1102 3 1
Professionals
Recruitment and Selection HURM 1103 3 1
Conflict Resolution, Mediation and HURM 1104 2 1
Mental Health
Employment Law LAWW 1105 3
17 5
HURM-SEM2
Foundations of Managerial Accounting ACCT 1212 3 1
Compensation Management HURM 1203 HURM 1101 3 1
Training and Development HURM 1204 HURM 1101 3 1
HR Planning HURM 1205 HURM 1101 3 1
Field Placement HURM 1206 SPEC 0000 0 160
Employee and Labour Relations LAWW 1206 3 1
15 165




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly
Human Resources Mgmt - Flex (HRFL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
HRFL-SEM1
Occupational Health and Safety HLTH 1106 3 1
Principles of Human Resource HURM 1101 3 1
Management
Organizational Behaviour for HR HURM 1102 3 1
Professionals
Recruitment and Selection HURM 1103 3 1
Conflict Resolution, Mediation and HURM 1104 2 1
Mental Health
Employment Law LAWW 1105 3
17 5
HRFL-SEM2
Foundations of Managerial Accounting ACCT 1212 3 1
Compensation Management HURM 1203 HURM 1101 3 1
Training and Development HURM 1204 HURM 1101 3 1
HR Planning HURM 1205 HURM 1101 3 1
Field Placement HURM 1206 SPEC 0000 0 160
Employee and Labour Relations LAWW 1206 3 1
15 165




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly
Human Res Mgmt - Cdn Context (HURX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
HURX-SEM1
Communication for Business COMM 1001 3
Professionals
Bus Comp Apps and Data Mgmt COMP 1004 3 1
Canadian Business and Commerce COMR 1001 3 1
Principles of Ethics and ETHC 1001 3
Professionalism
Canadian History, Culture and Politics HIST 1001 3
Canadian Laws and Regulations LAWW 1001 3
18 2
HURX-SEM2
Foundations of Managerial Accounting ACCT 1212 3 1
Principles of Human Resource HURM 1101 3 1
Management
Organizational Behaviour for HR HURM 1102 3 1
Professionals
Recruitment and Selection HURM 1103 3 1
Conflict Resolution, Mediation and HURM 1104 2 1
Mental Health
Employment Law LAWW 1105 3
17 5
HURX-SEM3
Occupational Health and Safety HLTH 1106 2 2
Compensation Management HURM 1203 HURM 1101 2 2
Training and Development HURM 1204 HURM 1101 2 2
HR Planning HURM 1205 HURM 1101 2 1
Professional Practice HURM 1208 2 1
Employee and Labour Relations LAWW 1206 2 2
12 10




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Human Res Mgmt - Cdn Context (HURX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
HURX-SEMW
Work Term 1 HURW 1000 0 0 420

0 0 420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . Weekly
International Business Mgmt (INTB) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

INTB-SEM1

Development of Products and Services COMR 1101 3

for an International Market

International Business Culture COMR 1102 3

Feasibility of International Trade COMR 1103 3

International Trade Finance FINC 1104 3

International Sales and Marketing MKTG 1102 3

International Business Project Planning PJMT 1106 3

Customs and Logistics SCMT 1101 3

21

INTB-SEM2

International Market Entry Strategies COMR 1201 3

Resources for Exporters COMR 1202 3

Ethics and Sustainability ETHC 1202 3

Capstone INTB 1200 COMR 1201, COMR 1202, ETHC 2

1202, MGMT 1218, MGMT 1219,
SCMT 1202

International Trade Management MGMT 1218 3

Designing Your Career MGMT 1219 COMR 1102 2

Global Value Chain SCMT 1202 3

19



01-NOV-2024

Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business

. Weekl
International Bus Mgmt WT (INTW) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

INTW-SEM1

Development of Products and Services
for an International Market
International Business Culture
Feasibility of International Trade
International Trade Finance
International Sales and Marketing

International Business Project Planning

Customs and Logistics

INTW-SEM2

International Market Entry Strategies
Resources for Exporters
Ethics and Sustainability

Capstone

International Trade Management
Designing Your Career

Global Value Chain

INTW-SEMW
Work Term

COMR 1101

COMR 1102

COMR 1103

FINC 1104

MKTG 1102

PJMT 1106

SCMT 1101

COMR 1201

COMR 1202

ETHC 1202

INTB 1200

MGMT 1218

MGMT 1219

SCMT 1202

INTW 1000

COMR 1102

SPEC 0000

COMR 1201, COMR 1202, ETHC
1202, MGMT 1218, MGMT 1219,

SCMT 1202

21

19

420

420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly
Intl Bus Mgmt - Cdn Context (INTX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

INTX-SEM1

Communication for Business COMM 1001 3

Professionals

Bus Comp Apps and Data Mgmt COMP 1004 3

Canadian Business and Commerce COMR 1001 3

Principles of Ethics and ETHC 1001 3

Professionalism

Canadian History, Culture and Politics HIST 1001 3

Canadian Laws and Regulations LAWW 1001 3

18

INTX-SEM2

Development of Products and Services COMR 1101 3

for an International Market

International Business Culture COMR 1102 3

Feasibility of International Trade COMR 1103 3

International Trade Finance FINC 1104 3

International Sales and Marketing MKTG 1102 3

International Business Project Planning PJMT 1106 3

Customs and Logistics SCMT 1101 3

21



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekly
Intl Bus Mgmt - Cdn Context (INTX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
INTX-SEM3
International Market Entry Strategies COMR 1201 3 0
Resources for Exporters COMR 1202 3 0
Ethics and Sustainability ETHC 1202 3 0
Capstone INTB 1200 COMR 1201, COMR 1202, ETHC 2 0 1
1202, MGMT 1218, MGMT 1219,
SCMT 1202
International Trade Management MGMT 1218 3 0
Designing Your Career MGMT 1219 COMR 1102 2 0
Global Value Chain SCMT 1202 3 0
19 0 1
INTX-SEMW
Work Term INTW 1000 SPEC 0000 0 0 420

0 0 420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Office Admin - General (OFAD) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFAD-SEM1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2 0 1
Document Production 1 COMP 1117 3 0
Keyboarding Fundamentals COMP 1118 1 0 2
Technology and Office Procedures INFT 1106 2 0 1
Office Professionalism 1 SOCI 1101 2 0 1
General Elective Credit OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0
13 0 5
OFAD-SEM2
BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1100 2 0 1
Document Production 2 COMP 1221 COMP 1117 3 0
Financial Administration in the Office FINC 1200 2 0 1
Practical Skills for Employment SOCI 1203 COMP 1117 1 0 2
Office Professionalism 2 SOCI 1204 SOCI 1101 2 0 1
General Elective Credit OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

13 0 5



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . . Weekly
Office Admin - Executive (OFEX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFEX-SEM1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2
Document Production 1 COMP 1117 3
Keyboarding Fundamentals COMP 1118 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Technology and Office Procedures INFT 1106 2
Office Professionalism 1 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFEX-SEM2
BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1100 2
Document Production 2 COMP 1221 COMP 1117 3
Financial Administration in the Office FINC 1200 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Practical Skills for Employment SOCI 1203 COMP 1117 1
Office Professionalism 2 SOCI 1204 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFEX-SEM3
Intro to Bookkeeping ACCT 2103 FINC 1200 0
Word Processing and Email COMP 2109 COMP 1221 3
Advanced Spreadsheets and Microsoft COMP 2111 COMP 1221 3
Integration
Advanced Keyboarding COMP 2112 COMP 1118 1
Field Placement Preparation FDPL 2103 2
Event and Travel Planning HOST 2100 0




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . . Weekly

Office Admin - Executive (OFEX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

OFEX-SEM4

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

Desktop Publishing MOD1  INFT 2207 2 0 2

Real Estate and Legal Administration MOD1  LAWW 2209 2 0 2

Office Management MOD1  MGMT 2215 COMP 2109 2 0 2

Intro to Project Management MOD1  PJMT 2203 0 0 4

Field Placement MOD2  OFEX 2200 SPEC 0000 0 0 196

9 0 206



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . Weekly
Office Admin - Exec (Fast Trk) (OFEF) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFEF-SEMA1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2
Document Production 1 COMP 1117 3
Keyboarding Fundamentals COMP 1118 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Technology and Office Procedures INFT 1106 2
Office Professionalism 1 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFEF-SEM2
BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1100 2
Document Production 2 COMP 1221 COMP 1117 3
Financial Administration in the Office FINC 1200 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Practical Skills for Employment SOCI 1203 COMP 1117 1
Office Professionalism 2 SOCI 1204 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFEF-SEM3
Intro to Bookkeeping ACCT 2103 FINC 1200 0
Word Processing and Email COMP 2109 COMP 1221 3
Advanced Spreadsheets and Microsoft COMP 2111 COMP 1221 3
Integration
Advanced Keyboarding COMP 2112 COMP 1118 1
Field Placement Preparation FDPL 2103 2
Event and Travel Planning HOST 2100 0




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly

Office Admin - Exec (Fast Trk) (OFEF) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFEF-SEM4
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Desktop Publishing MOD1  INFT 2207 2 0 2
Real Estate and Legal Administration MOD1  LAWW 2209 2 0 2
Office Management MOD1  MGMT 2215 COMP 2109 2 0 2
Intro to Project Management MOD1  PJMT 2203 0 0 4
Field Placement MOD2  OFEX 2200 SPEC 0000 0 0 196

9 0 206



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . . Weekly
Office Admin - Health Services (OFHS) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFHS-SEM1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2
Document Production 1 COMP 1117 3
Keyboarding Fundamentals COMP 1118 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Technology and Office Procedures INFT 1106 2
Office Professionalism 1 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFHS-SEM2
BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1100 2
Document Production 2 COMP 1221 COMP 1117 3
Financial Administration in the Office FINC 1200 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Practical Skills for Employment SOCI 1203 COMP 1117 1
Office Professionalism 2 SOCI 1204 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFHS-SEM3
Word Processing and Email COMP 2109 COMP 1221 3
Advanced Spreadsheets and Microsoft COMP 2111 COMP 1221 3
Integration
Advanced Keyboarding COMP 2112 COMP 1118 1
Field Placement Preparation FDPL 2103 2
Medical Science 1 HLTH 2104 3
Drs. Office Procedures HLTH 2105 2

14



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly

Office Admin - Health Services (OFHS) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFHS-SEM4
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Medical Billing MOD1  COMP 2212 3 0 1
Hospital Info Systems MOD1 COMP 2213  COMP 1117 2 0 2
Medical Transcription MOD1 COMP 2214 COMP 1221 3 0 1
Medical Science 2 MOD1  HLTH 2202 HLTH 2104 2 0 2
Field Placement MOD2  OFHS 2200 SPEC 0000 0 0 196

13 0 202



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
. . Weekly
Office Admin - Health Serv FT (OFHF) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFHF-SEM1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2
Document Production 1 COMP 1117 3
Keyboarding Fundamentals COMP 1118 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Technology and Office Procedures INFT 1106 2
Office Professionalism 1 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFHF-SEM2
BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1100 2
Document Production 2 COMP 1221 COMP 1117 3
Financial Administration in the Office FINC 1200 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Practical Skills for Employment SOCI 1203 COMP 1117 1
Office Professionalism 2 SOCI 1204 SOCI 1101 2
13
OFHF-SEM3
Word Processing and Email COMP 2109 COMP 1221 3
Advanced Spreadsheets and Microsoft COMP 2111 COMP 1221 3
Integration
Advanced Keyboarding COMP 2112 COMP 1118 1
Field Placement Preparation FDPL 2103 2
Medical Science 1 HLTH 2104 3
Drs. Office Procedures HLTH 2105 2

14



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly

Office Admin - Health Serv FT (OFHF) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFHF-SEM4
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Medical Billing MOD1  COMP 2212 3 0 1
Hospital Info Systems MOD1 COMP 2213  COMP 1117 2 0 2
Medical Transcription MOD1 COMP 2214 COMP 1221 3 0 1
Medical Science 2 MOD1  HLTH 2202 HLTH 2104 2 0 2
Field Placement MOD2  OFHS 2200 SPEC 0000 0 0 196

13 0 202



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Profsnl Selling and Bus Dev (PSBD) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
PSBD-SEM1

Business-to-Business (B2B) Sales
Business Development Strategies

Customer Relationship Management
(CRM) Analytics

Professional Business-to-Business
Communications

Agile Selling

Business-to-Business (B2B) Marketing

PSBD-SEM2

Strategies for Effective Negotiations
Professional Selling Methodologies

Strategic Leadership and Critical
Thinking

Financial Analytics and Metrics for
Sales

Virtual Selling

Capstone: Integrated Business
Development and Selling

COMR 1104

COMR 1105

COMR 1106

COMS 1110

MKTG 1105

MKTG 1106

COMR 1203

COMR 1204

MGMT 1230

MKTG 1209

MKTG 1211

PSBD 1200

COMR 1104, MKTG 1105

COMR 1106
COMR 1104

COMR 1104, COMR 1105, COMR 1106, MKTG
1105

18

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Prfnl Sell and Bus Dev WT (PSBW) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

PSBW-SEM1

Business-to-Business (B2B) Sales
Business Development Strategies

Customer Relationship Management
(CRM) Analytics

Professional Business-to-Business
Communications

Agile Selling

Business-to-Business (B2B) Marketing

PSBW-SEM2

Strategies for Effective Negotiations
Professional Selling Methodologies

Strategic Leadership and Critical
Thinking

Financial Analytics and Metrics for
Sales

Virtual Selling

Capstone: Integrated Business
Development and Selling

PSBW-SEMW

Work Term 1

COMR 1104

COMR 1105

COMR 1106

COMS 1110

MKTG 1105

MKTG 1106

COMR 1203

COMR 1204

MGMT 1230

MKTG 1209

MKTG 1211

PSBD 1200

PSBW 1000

COMR 1104, MKTG 1105

COMR 1106
COMR 1104

COMR 1104, COMR 1105, COMR 1106, MKTG
1105

SPEC 0000

18

18

420

420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Prof Sell and Bus Dev - Can Cn (PSBX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

PSBX-SEM1

Communication for Business
Professionals

Bus Comp Apps and Data Mgmt
Canadian Business and Commerce

Principles of Ethics and
Professionalism

Canadian History, Culture and Politics

Canadian Laws and Regulations

PSBX-SEM2

Business-to-Business (B2B) Sales
Business Development Strategies

Customer Relationship Management
(CRM) Analytics

Professional Business-to-Business
Communications

Agile Selling

Business-to-Business (B2B) Marketing

PSBX-SEM3

Strategies for Effective Negotiations
Professional Selling Methodologies

Strategic Leadership and Critical
Thinking

Financial Analytics and Metrics for
Sales

Virtual Selling

Capstone: Integrated Business
Development and Selling

COMM 1001

COMP 1004

COMR 1001

ETHC 1001

HIST 1001

LAWW 1001

COMR 1104

COMR 1105

COMR 1106

COMS 1110

MKTG 1105

MKTG 1106

COMR 1203

COMR 1204

MGMT 1230

MKTG 1209

MKTG 1211

PSBD 1200

COMR 1104, MKTG 1105

COMR 1106
COMR 1104

COMR 1104, COMR 1105, COMR 1106, MKTG
1105

18

18

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekl
Prof Sell and Bus Dev - Can Cn (PSBX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
PSBX-SEMW
Work Term 1 PSBW 1000  SPEC 0000 0 0 420

0 0 420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Project Management (PROM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

PROM-SEMA1

The Principles of Project Management PJMT 1100 3 0

Project Resource Planning and PJMT 1101 3 0

Scheduling

Project Communications PJMT 1102 3 0

Project Management Tools and PJMT 1103 4 0

Application

Project Leadership PJMT 1104 2 0 1

Consultancy Practices in Project PJMT 1105 3 0

Management

Project Cost Management PJMT 1204 3 0

21 0 1

PROM-SEM2

Business Principles COMR 1100 3 0

Project Quality Management PJMT 1200 3 0

Project Risk Management PJMT 1201 3 0

Project Procurement PJMT 1202 3 0

Agile Project Management Basics PJMT 1203 3 0

Project Management Capstone Project PROM 1200 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, COMR 1100, PJMT 1200, PJMT 2 0 1

PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1201, PJMT 1202, PJMT 1203,
PROM 1201
Applications of Project Management PROM 1201 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, COMR 1100, PJMT 1200, PJIMT 1 2
PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1201, PJMT 1202, PJMT 1203,
PROM 1200

18 2 1



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Project Management - Flex (PRFL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

PRFL-SEM1

The Principles of Project Management PJMT 1100 3 0

Project Resource Planning and PJMT 1101 3 0

Scheduling

Project Communications PJMT 1102 3 0

Project Management Tools and PJMT 1103 4 0

Application

Project Leadership PJMT 1104 2 0 1

Consultancy Practices in Project PJMT 1105 3 0

Management

Project Cost Management PJMT 1204 3 0

21 0 1

PRFL-SEM2

Business Principles COMR 1100 3 0

Project Quality Management PJMT 1200 3 0

Project Risk Management PJMT 1201 3 0

Project Procurement PJMT 1202 3 0

Agile Project Management Basics PJMT 1203 3 0

Project Management Capstone Project PROM 1200 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, COMR 1100, PJMT 1200, PJMT 2 0 1

PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1201, PJMT 1202, PJMT 1203,
PROM 1201
Applications of Project Management PROM 1201 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, COMR 1100, PJMT 1200, PJIMT 1 2
PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1201, PJMT 1202, PJMT 1203,
PROM 1200

18 2 1



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Project Management - Work Term (PROW) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
PROW-SEM1
The Principles of Project Management PJMT 1100 3 0
Project Resource Planning and PJMT 1101 3 0
Scheduling
Project Communications PJMT 1102 3 0
Project Management Tools and PJMT 1103 4 0
Application
Project Leadership PJMT 1104 2 0 1
Consultancy Practices in Project PJMT 1105 3 0
Management
Project Cost Management PJMT 1204 3 0
21 0 1
PROW-SEM2
Business Principles COMR 1100 3 0
Project Quality Management PJMT 1200 3 0
Project Risk Management PJMT 1201 3 0
Project Procurement PJMT 1202 3 0
Agile Project Management Basics PJMT 1203 3 0
Project Management Capstone Project PROM 1200 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, COMR 1100, PJMT 1200, PJMT 2 0 1
PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1201, PJMT 1202, PJMT 1203,
PROM 1201
Applications of Project Management PROM 1201 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, COMR 1100, PJMT 1200, PJMT 1 2
PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1201, PJMT 1202, PJMT 1203,
PROM 1200
18 2 1
PROW-SEMW
Work Term 1 PROW 1000 0 0 420

0 0 420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Project Mgmt - Can Context (PROX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

PROX-SEM1

Communication for Business COMM 1001 3 0

Professionals

Bus Comp Apps and Data Mgmt COMP 1004 3 0 1

Canadian Business and Commerce COMR 1001 3 0 1

Principles of Ethics and ETHC 1001 3 0

Professionalism

Canadian History, Culture and Politics HIST 1001 3 0

Canadian Laws and Regulations LAWW 1001 3 0

18 0 2

PROX-SEM2

The Principles of Project Management PJMT 1100 3 0

Project Resource Planning and PJMT 1101 3 0

Scheduling

Project Communications PJMT 1102 3 0

Project Management Tools and PJMT 1103 4 0

Application

Project Leadership PJMT 1104 2 0 1

Consultancy Practices in Project PJMT 1105 3 0

Management

Project Cost Management PJMT 1204 3 0

21 0 1



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Project Mgmt - Can Context (PROX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
PROX-SEM3
Business Principles COMR 1100 3 0
Project Quality Management PJMT 1200 3 0
Project Risk Management PJMT 1201 3 0
Project Procurement PJMT 1202 3 0
Agile Project Management Basics PJMT 1203 3 0
Project Management Capstone Project PROM 1200 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, PJMT 1200, PJMT 1201, PJMT 2 0 1
PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1202, PJMT 1203, PROM 1201
Applications of Project Management PROM 1201 PJMT 1100, PJMT 1101, PJMT 1102, PJMT 1103, PJMT 1200, PJMT 1201, PJMT 1 2
PJMT 1104, PJMT 1105, PJMT 1204 1202, PJMT 1203, PROM 1200
18 2 1
PROX-SEMW
Work Term 1 PROW 1000 0 0 420

0 0 420



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekly
Rec and Leisure Services (RECL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

RECL-SEM1

Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2 0 1

Computer Applications for Recreation COMP 1120 2 0 1

Program Management MGMT 1104 1 2

Marketing for Recreation MKTG 1104 2 0 1

Introduction to Recreation and Leisure RECL 1101 2 0 1

Services

Outdoor Recreation RECL 1102 3 0

12 2 4

RECL-SEM2

Field Placement Preparation and FDPL 1204 2 0 1

Career Planning

Finance and Revenue Generation FINC 1201 2 0 1

Event Management MGMT 1225 2 0 1

Facility Management MGMT 1226 2 0 1

Community Engagement and RECL 1202 2 0 1

Development

Sport Development in Canada SPOR 1100 2 0 2

General Elective Credit OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

15 0 7



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. . Weekly
Rec and Leisure Services (RECL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
RECL-SEM3
Volunteer and Non Profit Management MGMT 2108 2 0 2
Organizational Behaviour and MGMT 2109 2 0 1
Leadership
Digital and Social Media in Recreation MKTG 2103 2 0 1
Field Placement 1 RECL 2102 SPEC 0000 0 0 120
Inclusive and Therapeutic Recreation RECL 2103 2 0 1
General Elective Credit OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0
11 0 125
RECL-SEM4
Entrepreneurship and Recreation ENTR 2209 2 0 1
Business Strategies
Wellness in the Workplace HLTH 2203 2 0 1
Fundraising MGMT 2217 2 0 1
Field Placement 2 RECL 2201 SPEC 0000 0 0 120
The Future of Recreation RECL 2202 2 0 1
General Elective Credit OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

11 0 124



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Sport Business Management (SBMT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SBMT-SEM1
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS FOR COMP 4330 0 3 0
SPORT
YOUR CAREER IN SPORT MGMT 4301 3 0
SELLING SPORT SALE 4300 3 0
CORPORATE SPORT STRATEGIES SBMT 1200 0 2 1
THE BUSINESS OF SPORT SBMT 1201 2 0 1
Fieldwork Seminar SBMT 1202 1 0
SUCCESSFUL SPORT EVENTS SPAD 4301 3 0
12 5 2
SBMT-SEM2
FIELD PLACEMENT - SBMT FWK 4305 SPEC 0000 0 0 500

0 0 500



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
- . Weekly
Sport Administration (SPAD) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SPAD-SEM1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2
Computer Applications 1 - Sport COMP 1115 3
Financial Management of Sport FINC 1103 2
Organizations 1
Introduction to Sport Management MGMT 1101 2
Sport Marketing 1 MKTG 1101 2
Sport Development in Canada SPOR 1100 2
13
SPAD-SEM2
Communication for Sport Business COMM 1216 COMM 1100 3
Computer Applications 2 - Sport COMP 1217 COMP 1115 3
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Volunteer and Non Profit Management MGMT 1217 2
Sport Marketing 2 MKTG 1206 MKTG 1101 2
Sport in Society SOCI 1202 2
15
SPAD-SEM3
Financial Management of Sport FINC 2103 FINC 1103 2
Organizations 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Facility Management MGMT 2101 2
Sporting Goods Management MGMT 2102 MKTG 1101 2
Event Management 1 MGMT 2103 2
Partnership in Sport MKTG 2101 2

13



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Weekly

Sport Administration (SPAD) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SPAD-SEM4
Sales COMR 2200 MKTG 1206 2 0 1
Digital Marketing in Sport DESN 2200 MKTG 1206 2 0 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0
Team and League Management MGMT 2212 2 0 1
Event Management 2 MGMT 2214 2 0 2
Career Planning for Sport SPOR 2200 2 0 1

13 0 6



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024
Weekly
Sport Management (SPMN) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SPMN-SEM1
Communication Foundations COMM 1100 2
Computer Applications 1 - Sport COMP 1115 3
Financial Management of Sport FINC 1103 2
Organizations 1
Introduction to Sport Management MGMT 1101 2
Sport Marketing 1 MKTG 1101 2
Sport Development in Canada SPOR 1100 2
13
SPMN-SEM2
Communication for Sport Business COMM 1216 COMM 1100 3
Computer Applications 2 - Sport COMP 1217 COMP 1115 3
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Volunteer and Non Profit Management MGMT 1217 2
Sport Marketing 2 MKTG 1206 MKTG 1101 2
Sport in Society SOCI 1202 2
15
SPMN-SEM3
Financial Management of Sport FINC 2103 FINC 1103 2
Organizations 2
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Facility Management MGMT 2101 2
Sporting Goods Management MGMT 2102 MKTG 1101 2
Event Management 1 MGMT 2103 2
Partnership in Sport MKTG 2101 2

13



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

Sport Management (SPMN) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SPMN-SEM4
Sales COMR 2200 MKTG 1206 2 1
Digital Marketing in Sport DESN 2200 MKTG 1206 2 1
General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3
Team and League Management MGMT 2212 2 1
Event Management 2 MGMT 2214 2 2
Career Planning for Sport SPOR 2200 2 1
13 6
SPMN-SEM5
Sport and the Law LAWW 3108 2 1
Leadership in Sport MGMT 3104 2 1
Fieldwork Seminar - Sport SPMN 3100 1
The Future of Sport SPMN 3101 SPOR 1100 2 1
Sport Business Analytics SPMN 3102 MKTG 1206 2 1
Sport Entrepreneurship SPMN 3103 FINC 2103, MKTG 1206 2 1
Sport and Media SPMN 3104 COMM 1216 2 1
13 6
SPMN-SEM6
Fieldwork - Sport SPMN 3200 SPEC 0000 0 500
0 500




Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Supply Chain Mgmt - Global (SCMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCMG-SEM1

Advanced Tools and Technologies in
SCM

Integrated Business Process
Management

Business Acumen for SCM
Professionals

Supply Chain Optimization

Global Logistics and Transportation
Management

Principles of Supply Chain
Management

Global Procurement and Supply
Management

SCMG-SEM2

Global Materials Management and
Enterprise Resource Planning Systems

Professional Ethics and Leadership in
SCM

Strategic Supply Chain Management -
Capstone

Business Analytics and Decision
Making for SCM

Compliance in Global Supply Chain

Global Sourcing

COMP 1119

COMP 1122

SCMT 1102

SCMT 1103

SCMT 1104

SCMT 1105

SCMT 1106

COMP 1222

ETHC 1203

SCMG 1200

SCMT 1203

SCMT 1204

SCMT 1205

COMP 1122

SCMT 1102

COMP 1119

COMP 1119

SCMT 1104

SCMT 1106

18

15



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Supply Chain Mgmt - Global WT (SCMW) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SCMW-SEM1
Advanced Tools and Technologies in COMP 1119 0 3 1
SCM
Integrated Business Process COMP 1122 3 0
Management
Business Acumen for SCM SCMT 1102 4 0
Professionals
Supply Chain Optimization SCMT 1103 2 0 2
Global Logistics and Transportation SCMT 1104 3 0
Management
Principles of Supply Chain SCMT 1105 3 0 1
Management
Global Procurement and Supply SCMT 1106 3 0 1
Management
18 3 5
SCMW-SEM2
Global Materials Management and COMP 1222 COMP 1122 3 0 1
Enterprise Resource Planning Systems
Professional Ethics and Leadership in ETHC 1203 SCMT 1102 3 0 1
SCM
Strategic Supply Chain Management - SCMG 1200 COMP 1119 3 0 1
Capstone
Business Analytics and Decision SCMT 1203 COMP 1119 0 3 1
Making for SCM
Compliance in Global Supply Chain SCMT 1204 SCMT 1104 3 0 1
Global Sourcing SCMT 1205 SCMT 1106 3 0 1
15 3 6
SCMW-SEMW
Work Term 1 SCMW 1000 0 0 420
0 0 420
NOTES:

OPT1/OPT2/OPT3 - OPTIONS - Students choose subjects. OPT1 subjects are included in total hours per week.

GNED - Courses with this Subject Code are "General Education” subjects, GNED 0000 you are required to choose a 'General Education Elective' that term when you
register.

SPEC 0000 - when displays as a pre-requisite you are required to have passed all previous courses and have a GPA of 2.0.

COOP - the co-op work term takes place in the following semester (spring/summer).

MOD1/MOD2 - course is delivered over a portion of the semester.



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekl
Supply Chain Mgmt - Can Contxt (SCMX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCMX-SEM1

Communication for Business
Professionals

Bus Comp Apps and Data Mgmt
Canadian Business and Commerce

Principles of Ethics and
Professionalism

Canadian History, Culture and Politics

Canadian Laws and Regulations

SCMX-SEM2

Advanced Tools and Technologies in
SCM

Integrated Business Process
Management

Business Acumen for SCM
Professionals

Supply Chain Optimization

Global Logistics and Transportation
Management

Principles of Supply Chain
Management

Global Procurement and Supply
Management

COMM 1001

COMP 1004

COMR 1001

ETHC 1001

HIST 1001

LAWW 1001

COMP 1119

COMP 1122

SCMT 1102

SCMT 1103

SCMT 1104

SCMT 1105

SCMT 1106

18

18



Program Of Study 2023-24 Faculty of Business 01-NOV-2024

. Weekly
Supply Chain Mgmt - Can Contxt (SCMX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SCMX-SEM3
Global Materials Management and COMP 1222 COMP 1122 3 0 1
Enterprise Resource Planning Systems
Professional Ethics and Leadership in ETHC 1203 SCMT 1102 3 0 1
SCM
Strategic Supply Chain Management - SCMG 1200 COMP 1119 3 0 1
Capstone
Business Analytics and Decision SCMT 1203 COMP 1119 0 3 1
Making for SCM
Compliance in Global Supply Chain SCMT 1204 SCMT 1104 3 0 1
Global Sourcing SCMT 1205 SCMT 1106 3 0 1
15 3 6
SCMX-SEMW
Work Term 1 SCMW 1000 0 0 420

0 0 420



	Accounting - Business, OntarioTech University Transfer (2yr)
	Accounting - Business (2yr)
	Accounting - Business Administration (3yr)
	Accounting - Business Administration  - Co-op (3yr + work term)
	Business Fundamentals (1yr)
	Finance - Business, OntarioTech University Transfer (2yr)
	Finance - Business (2yr)
	Finance - Business Administration (3yr)
	Finance - Business Administration - Co-op (3yr + work term)
	Human Resources - Business, OntarioTech University Transfer (2yr)
	Human Resources - Business (2yr)
	Human Resources - Business Administration (3yr)
	Human Resources - Business Administration - Co-op (3yr + work term)
	Marketing - Business, OntarioTech University Transfer (2yr)
	Marketing - Business (2yr)
	Marketing - Business Administration (3yr)
	Marketing - Business Administration - Co-op (3yr + work term)
	Supply Chain & Operations - Business, OntarioTech University Transfer (2yr)
	Supply Chain & Operations - Business (2yr)
	Supply Chain & Operations Management (3yr)
	Supply Chain & Operations Management - Co-op (3yr + work term)
	Supply Chain & Operations Management - Internship (3yr + work term)
	Cosmetic Techniques & Management (2yr)
	Entreprenuership & Small Business, OntarioTech University Transfer (2yr)
	Entrepreneurship & Small Business (2yr)
	Entrepreneurship & Small Business - Weekend Remote (2yr)
	Esthetician - Spa Management (2yr)
	Human Resources Management (1yr)
	Human Resources Management - Weekend Remote (1yr)
	Human Resources Management - Canadian Context (2yr)
	International Business (1yr)
	International Business - Work Term (1yr + work term)
	International Business - Canadian Context (2yr)
	Office Administration - General (1yr)
	Office Administration - Executive (2yr)
	Office Administration - Executive Fast-Track (4 consecutive semesters)
	Office Administration - Health Services (2yr)
	Office Administration - Health Services Fast-Track 4 consecutive semesters)
	Professional Selling & Business Development (1yr)
	Professional Selling & Business Development - Work Term (1yr + work term)
	Professional Selling & Business Development - Canadian Context (2yr)
	Project Management (1yr)
	Project Management - Weekend Remote (1yr)
	Project Management - Work Term (1yr + work term)
	Project Management - Canadian Context (2yr)
	Recreation & Leisure Services (2yr)
	Sport Business Management (1yr)
	Sport Administration (2yr)
	Sport Management (3yr)
	Supply Chain Management - Global (1yr)
	Supply Chain Management Global - Work Term (1yr + work term)
	Supply Chain Management Global - Canadian Context (2yr)



